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Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 8,763 of 14,517 (60.36%)
Ballots Cast: 8,763

SENATOR for UNITED STATES, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
JOSH HAWLEY REP
CLAIRE McCASKILL ‘ DEM
JAPHETH CAMPBELL LIB

JO CRAIN 5 GRN
CRAIG O'DEAR f IND
Write-in :

Total Votes

STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Cahdidate Party
'SAUNDRA McDOWELL , REP
NICOLE GALLOWAY ; DEM
'SEAN O'TOOLE ' LB
DON FITZ GRN
JACOB LUETKEMEYER i CsT
Write-in

Total Votes

Unofficial Election Results
General
ADAIR COUNTY
November 6, 2018
Summary Total

Total
8,763 / 14,517

Total
4,937
3,488

88
52
121

8,692

Total
8,763 /14,517 .

Total
4,572
3,441

173
80
249
6
8,521

60.36%

56.80%

 4013%

1.01%
0.60%
1.39%
0.07%

60.36%:

53.66%

40.38%
2.03%
0.94%
2.92%
0.07%
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 6TH DISTRICT, MO

(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

SAM GRAVES

HENRY ROBERT MARTIN
DAN HOGAN

Write-in

Total Votes

Total

8,763 /14,517 .
Party Total
REP 5,547
DEM 1 2,876
LB : 188
' 4
8,615

60.36%

64.39%
33.38%
2.18%
0.05%

STATE SENATOR for 18TH DISTRICT, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

CINDY O'LAUGHLIN
CRYSTAL STEPHENS
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
8,763 /14,517

Party Total
REP : 5136
DEM ‘ 3373
21

8,530

60.36%

60.21%
39.54%
0.25%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE for 3RD DISTRICT, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
DANNY BUSICK
JONI PERRY
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
6,893 /11,729

Party Total
REP 3,660
DEM ; 3,052
' 2

6,714

58.77%

54.51%

| 45.46%

0.03%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE for 4TH DISTRICT, MO (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
GREG SHARPE
Wirite-in

Total Votes

Total
1,875/2,788 |

Party Total
REP ‘ 1,491
‘ 19

1,510

67.25%

98.74%
1.26%
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CIRCUIT JUDGE for CIRCUIT 2, MO (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761/14,517 . 60.35%,
Candidate k Party Total
RUSSELL STEELE DEM : 6,524 96.82%
Write-in , ; 214 3.18%
Total Votes ‘ 6,738

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761 /14,517 : 60.35%:
Candidate Party Total
KRISTIE J. SWAIM : DEM ‘ 5451 . 65.38%
BENJAMIN J. GRAY i IND 2,861 i 3431%
Write-in ’ 26 . 031%
Total Votes i 8,338
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PRESIDING COMMISSIONER OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for ADAIR

COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761 /14,517 | 60.35%
Candidate Party Total ‘
MARK SHAHAN REP 5123 . 59.65%:
RICHARD "RICK" STEELE ; DEM : 3,459 . 40.28%
Write-in i ; 6  007%
Total Votes 8,588

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761/14,517 60.35%
Candidate Party Total
ANGIE SULLIVAN ‘ REP s 3,878 . 4552%
LINDA DECKER ; DEM : 4,637 54.42%
Write-in : 5 5 006%

Total Votes 8,520
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CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761 /14517 60.35%
Candidate Party Total
SANDY COLLOP DEM : 7,091 | 9831%
Write-in ‘ ; 122 169%
Total Votes : 7,213 k

RECORDER OF DEEDS for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast f 8,761/14,517  60.35%
Candidate Party Total
PAT SHOUSH : REP t 7,169 98.45%
Write-in ‘ : 13 | 155%
Total Votes : 7,282

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761 /14,517 . 60.35%,
Candidate Party Total ,
MATT WILSON : DEM : 6,943 . 98.09%
Write-in t 135 191%
Total Votes ’ 7,078

COLLECTOR OF REVENUE for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast : 8,761 /14,517 . 60.35%
Candidate Party Total
SONJA HARDEN } DEM : 6,990 . 9842%
‘Write-in : 112 1.58%

Total Votes : 7,102
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TREASURER for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast : 8,761 /14,517 . 60.35%,
Candidate Party Total
LORI J. SMITH REP ‘ 7,055 © 9845%
Write-in ; ‘ 111 - 1.55%
Total Votes : 7,166

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast j 8763/14517  60.36%
Candidate Party Total
YES ! ~’ 5203 . 6142%
NO ' 3268 3858%
Total Votes ! 8,471

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,763 /14,517 . 60.36%
Candidate Party Total
YES : fi 5153 . 59.90%
NO : i 3,449 . 40.10%;
Total Votes 8,602

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast : 8763 /14,517 . 60.36%
Candidate Party Total
YES ? ; 2454 . 2884%
NO : ; 6055 . 7L16%

Total Votes i 8,509
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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast ~ 8,763 /14,517  60.36%.
Candidate Party Total
YES : 4019 . 4975%
NO ; ; 4059  5025%
Total Votes 8,078

STATUTORY MEASURE PROPOSITION B (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast ; 8,763 /14,517 | 60.36%.
Candidate Party Total
YES ! f 4,818 56.90%
NO 1 j 3,649 . 4310%
Total Votes ‘ 8,467

STATUTORY MEASURE PROPOSITION C (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast f 8,763/14,517; 60.36%.
Candidate j Party Total
YES \ ] 3257 . 3855%
NO : ; 5191 61L45%
Total Votes 8a48

STATUTORY MEASURE PROPOSITION D (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total :
Times Cast : 8,763/14,517  60.36%
Candidate Party Total
YES % ; 3922 . 4636%

NO : 4,538 53.64%
Total Votes 8,460
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MISSOURI SUPREME COURT JUDGE W. BRENT POWELL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast : 8,763 / 14,517 ; 60.36%
Candidate Party Total
YES ; ; 5,135 . 69.54%
NO ; ; 2249 3046%
Total Votes f 7.384

MISSOURI SUPREME COURT JUDGE MARY RHODES RUSSELL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,763 /14,517 | 60.36%
Candidate Party Total
YES , : 5278 70.75%
NO - ; 2,182 ¢ 29.25%
Total Votes { 7460

MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS WESTERN DISTRICT EDWARD R. ARDINI,

JR. (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 8,761 /14,517 . 60.35%:
Candidate Party Total
YES ' 4961 | 67.70%
NO : 2367 | 3230%

Total Votes 7,328




