Unofficial Election Results General ADAIR COUNTY November 6, 2018 Summary Total

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 8,763 of 14,517 (60.36%)

Ballots Cast: 8,763

SENATOR for UNITED STATES, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOSH HAWLEY	REP	4,937	56.80%
CLAIRE McCASKILL	DEM	3,488	40.13%
JAPHETH CAMPBELL	LIB	88	1.01%
JO CRAIN	GRN	52	0.60%
CRAIG O'DEAR	IND	121	1.39%
Write-in		6	0.07%
Total Votes		8,692	

STATE AUDITOR for MISSOURI, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SAUNDRA McDOWELL	REP	4,572	53.66%
NICOLE GALLOWAY	DEM	3,441	40.38%
SEAN O'TOOLE	LIB	173	2.03%
DON FITZ	GRN	80	0.94%
JACOB LUETKEMEYER	CST	249	2.92%
Write-in		6	0.07%
Total Votes		8,521	

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS for 6TH DISTRICT, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Total Control of the			
Times Cast		8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SAM GRAVES	REP	5,547	64.39%
HENRY ROBERT MARTIN	DEM	2,876	33.38%
DAN HOGAN	LIB	188	2.18%
Write-in		4	0.05%
Total Votes		8,615	

STATE SENATOR for 18TH DISTRICT, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CINDY O'LAUGHLIN	REP	5,136	60.21%
CRYSTAL STEPHENS	DEM	3,373	39.54%
Write-in	·	21	0.25%
Total Votes		8,530	

STATE REPRESENTATIVE for 3RD DISTRICT, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total			
Times Cast		6,893 / 11,729	58.77%
Candidate	Party	Total	
DANNY BUSICK	REP	3,660	54.51%
JONI PERRY	DEM	3,052	45.46%
Write-in		2	0.03%
Total Votes		6,714	

STATE REPRESENTATIVE for 4TH DISTRICT, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast		1,875 / 2,788	67.25%
Candidate	Party	Total	
CDEC CLIADDE	REP	1,491	98.74%
GREG SHARPE		and the second of the second o	
GREG SHARPE Write-in		19	1.26%

CIRCUIT JUDGE for CIRCUIT 2, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total Agency Control of the Control			
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
RUSSELL STEELE	DEM	6,524	96.82%
Write-in		214	3.18%
Total Votes		6,738	

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total			
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
KRISTIE J. SWAIM	DEM	5,451	65.38%
BENJAMIN J. GRAY	IND	2,861	34.31%
Write-in		26	0.31%
Total Votes		8,338	

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MARK SHAHAN	REP	5,123	59.65%
RICHARD "RICK" STEELE	DEM	3,459	40.28%
Write-in		6	0.07%
Total Votes	1	8,588	

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

	Total		
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
ANGIE SULLIVAN	REP	3,878	45.52%
LINDA DECKER	DEM	4,637	54.42%
Write-in		5	0.06%
Total Votes		8,520	

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

- Total			
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SANDY COLLOP	DEM	7,091	98.31%
Write-in		122	1.69%
Total Votes		7,213	

RECORDER OF DEEDS for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total			
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
PAT SHOUSH	REP	7,169	98.45%
Write-in		113	1.55%
Total Votes		7,282	

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
MATT WILSON	DEM	6,943	98.09%
Write-in		135	1.91%
Total Votes		7,078	

COLLECTOR OF REVENUE for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
SONJA HARDEN	DEM	6,990	98.42%
Write-in		112	1.58%
Total Votes		7,102	· :

TREASURER for ADAIR COUNTY, MO (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Total		
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%	
Candidate	Party	Total		
LORI J. SMITH	REP	7,055	98.45%	
Write-in		111	1.55%	
Total Votes		7,166		

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

			Total		
Times Cast			8,763 / 14,517	60.36%	
Candidate		Party	Total		
YES	The same of the sa		5,203	61.42%	
NO		tall (AFF)	3,268	38.58%	
Total Votes			8,471		

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	8,763 / 14,517 60.36%
Candidate	Party Total
YES	5,153 59.90%
NO	3,449 40.10%
Total Votes	8,602

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	Party Total	
YES	2,454	28.84%
NO	6,055	71.16%
Total Votes	8,509	

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	yrvager g	Party Total	
YES		4,019	49.75%
NO		4,059	50.25%
Total Votes		8,078	

STATUTORY MEASURE PROPOSITION B (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

			Total		
Times Cast		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8,763 / 14,517	60.36%	
Candidate	VENDES	Party	Total		
YES			4,818	56.90%	
NO			3,649	43.10%	
Total Votes			8,467		

STATUTORY MEASURE PROPOSITION C (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

			Total	
Times Cast			8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate		Party	Total	
YES	i i		3,257	38.55%
NO			5,191	61.45%
Total Votes		1	8,448	

STATUTORY MEASURE PROPOSITION D (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	8,763 / 14,517	60.36%
Candidate	Party Total	
YES	3,922	46.36%
NO	4,538	53.64%
Total Votes	8,460	

MISSOURI SUPREME COURT JUDGE W. BRENT POWELL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 8,763 / 14,51	7 60.36%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		5,135	69.54%
NO		2,249	30.46%
Total Votes		7,384	

MISSOURI SUPREME COURT JUDGE MARY RHODES RUSSELL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	8,763 / 14,517 60.369	6
Candidate	Party Total	
YES	5,278 70.759	6
NO	2,182 29.259	6
Total Votes	7,460	

MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS WESTERN DISTRICT EDWARD R. ARDINI, JR. (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Total			
Times Cast		8,761 / 14,517	60.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
YES		4,961	67.70%
NO		2,367	32.30%
Total Votes		7,328	